
CNBC/ AMW/ 2025/7 

To, 

The Care taker 

Chacha Nehru Bal Chlkitsalaya 
Geeta Colony 

Delhi-110031 

CHACHl4 NEHRU BAL GHIKITSALAYA 
(AnAloen istihito hh (ovt Of NOT of Delh, 

Sir, 

HIOMEDCAL WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

Dated: 01/10/2025 

Subject: - Quarterly report regarding BMW Management. (JULY 2025 TO SEPTEMBER 2025) 

Please find the enclosed herewith quarterly report regarding BMW Management of 3D quarter 2025 (JULY 2025 to SEPTEMBER 2025). 

The same may be forwarded to DHS for further cause of action. 

BAB0A GUPTA 

Sister /C BMW 



L No 

1 

2 

. 

Particulars 

Name of the hospital 
No of authorized/ sanctioned beds 

QUATERLY REPORT FOR THE MONTH JULY-SEPTEMBER 2025 CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA, GEETA COLONY, NEW DELHI 10031 

Name of the Occupier (M.S/ DIRECTOR) 
Phone No 

Fax, Email 

Whether authorization from DPCC obtained? 
If yes, No of issue and validity 
Whether in house treatment facility available? 
7A. If yes, write 

7 B. If no. how the BMW is treated? 
7C. Whether Tie up with CBVWYF Operator 
Whether Nodal Officer for BMWM designate? 
8A. If Yes 
Whether BMWM committee Formed? 
9 A. If Yes, give name of the members 

9 B. Date of last meeting 

Whether color coded segregation containers available? 

10 A. If Yes, what colored? 
Whether color coded segregation Liners/Bags available 

11 A. If Yes, what colors? 

Whether using Biohazard and Cytotoxic Symbols 

Whether packaging and labeling practiced 

Whether puncture proof sharp containers available? 

Is there any provision of internal storage? 

Whether there is any use of wheel barrows/ trolleys? 

Is there any separate provision for washing? 

Facilities for containers? 

17 A. If no, where these containers are washed? 

CNBC 

221 

Dr. SEEMA KAPOOR 

Phone No.: 011-21210215, 011-21210216 
Fax: 21210203 

Email: cnbc2003@yahoo.co.in 
Yes 

27/02/2024, valid till 26/02/2029 
No 

NA 

Out sourced to SMS Water Grace 

Yes 

Yes 

DR. SHARIQA QURESHI 

Yes 
List enclosed 

29/04/2025 

Yes 

Red, Yellow, Blue, White 

Yes 

Red, Yellow. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

NA 



22. 

23. 

24. 

38. 

19. 

21. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

20. 

28 

31. 

37. 

30. 

32. 

33. 

39. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

29. 

s there any centralized storage sitc? 
18 A. Is there any provision of lock and key for BMW storage? 
whether needle destroyers available? 
Is there any Spill Management Protocol 
Is there any proision for management of Mercury waste, heavy metals 

Whether Records are maintained properly? 
Whether there is daily supervision? 
Is there any provision of separate waste weighing machine? 
Whether there is any injury register? 
Is there any separate budget head for BMWM? 

Whether SOPs/ guidelines available? 

Is there any provision of training/ retraining in BMWM? 
If yes, the number of personal trained(during the month) 

Is there any IEC/ community awareness? 

Whether waste audit carried out? 

Whether monthly reports submitted to DHS? 

Whether annual reports submitted to DPCC? 

Whether regular inspections carried out? 

Whether consent obtained under air and water act? 

Whether acoustic enclosures for generator sets present? 
Whether effluent treatment plant (ETP) installed in the hospital? 
If yes, attach copy of laboratory report authorized by DPCC 
Whether PPE used by BMWM staff? 

39 A. If yes particulars 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Mercury free since 2010 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Doctor- 19 

Nurses-36 

Nursing orderly-10 
Student nurses-NIL 
Others-21 

Total-86 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

OLMS 

Yes 

Goggle, mask, cap, gloves, apron. 



40. Ouantum of waste generate 

Incinerable - Yellow 

Autoclave/Microwavable 
Red 

Blue(Sharps) 

White (Sharps) 

Cytotoxic 

Total 

JULY 2025 

New Delhi 110092 

690.1kG 

2094.05KG 

305.9KG 

35.77KG 

5.83kG 

3131.65KG 

AUGUST 2025 

642.49 KG 

2114.14KG 

356.03 KG 

38.21KG 

1.68KG 

3152.55 KG 

Filled format to be send: Bio Medical Waste Management Cell, DHS, F-17, Karkardooma, 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

651.36 KG 

2299.31 KG 

381.27 KG 

40.57 KG 

5.51 KG 

3378.02 KG 

Signature of MS/ Nodalófficer 

(Bio Medical Waste Management) 
iitiogy) 
¿Csalaya 

Cesta Cc.as, Dc110O31 
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