

## CHACH♠ NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA (An Autonomous Institute Under Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, Geeta Colony, Delhi 110031



## BIOMEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

CHIEF	BMWM/	3036 /4.	
CIVEC	BIVI VV IVI	ZDZ5/74	

Dated: 01/10/2025

To,
The Care taker
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya
Geeta Colony
Delbi-110031

Subject: - Quarterly report regarding BMW Management. (JULY 2025 TO SEPTEMBER 2025)

Sir,

Please find the enclosed herewith quarterly report regarding BMW Management of 3<sup>RD</sup> quarter 2025 (JULY 2025 to SEPTEMBER 2025).

The same may be forwarded to DHS for further cause of action.

BABITA GUPTA

Sister I/C BMW

## QUATERLY REPORT FOR THE MONTH JULY-SEPTEMBER 2025 CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA, GEETA COLONY, NEW DELHI 10031

10	Particulars	
	Name of the hospital	CNBC
	No of authorized/ sanctioned beds	221
	Name of the Occupier (M.S/ DIRECTOR)	Dr. SEEMA KAPOOR
	Phone No	Phone No.: 011-21210215, 011-21210216
	Fax, Email	Fax: 21210203
		Email: cnbc2003@yahoo.co.in
	Whether authorization from DPCC obtained?	Yes
	If yes , No of issue and validity	27/02/2024, valid till 26/02/2029
	Whether in house treatment facility available?	No
	7 A. If yes, write	NA
	7 B. If no. how the BMW is treated?	Out sourced to SMS Water Grace
	7 C. Whether Tie up with CBWYF Operator	Yes
	Whether Nodal Officer for BMWM designate?	Yes
	8A. If Yes	DR. SHARIQA QURESHI
	Whether BMWM committee Formed?	Yes
	9 A. If Yes, give name of the members	List enclosed
	9 B. Date of last meeting	29/04/2025
	Whether color coded segregation containers available?	Yes
	10 A. If Yes, what colored?	Red, Yellow, Blue, White
	Whether color coded segregation Liners/Bags available	Yes
	11 A. If Yes, what colors?	Red, Yellow.
	Whether using Biohazard and Cytotoxic Symbols	Yes
	total the second and labeling practiced	Yes
	Whether packaging and labeling practiced Whether puncture proof sharp containers available?	Yes
	Is there any provision of internal storage?	Yes
	Whether there is any use of wheel barrows/ trolleys?	Yes
	Is there any separate provision for washing?	Yes
	Facilities for containers?  17 A. If no, where these containers are washed?	NA

	Is there any centralized storage site?	Yes
	18 A. Is there any provision of lock and key for BMW storage?	Yes
19	142h ath an an add	Yes
20.	). Is there any Spill Management Protocol	Yes
21.	. Is there any provision for management of Mercury waste, beauty	
		Mercury free since 2010
22.	remaintained properly?	Yes
23.	Whether there is daily supervision?	Yes
24.	any provision of separate waste weighing machine?	Yes
25.		Yes
26.	Is there any separate budget head for BMWM?	
27.	Whether SOPs/ guidelines available?	Yes
28	Is there any provision of training/ retraining in BMWM?	Yes
29.	If yes, the number of personal trained(during the month)	Doctor- 19
		Nurses-36
		Nursing orderly-10
		Student nurses-NIL
		Others-21
		Total-86
30.	Is there any IEC/ community awareness?	Yes
31.	Whether waste audit carried out?	Yes
32.	Whether monthly reports submitted to DHS?	Yes
3.	Whether annual reports submitted to DPCC?	Yes
4.	Whether regular inspections carried out?	Yes
5.	Whether consent obtained under air and water act?	Yes
6.	Whether acoustic enclosures for generator sets present?	Yes
	Whether effluent treatment plant (ETP) installed in the hospital?	Yes
3.	If yes, attach copy of laboratory report authorized by DPCC	OLMS
<u>_</u>	Whether PPE used by BMWM staff?	Yes
	39 A. If yes particulars	Goggle, mask, cap, gloves, apron.
		مارین المعدر دعلی والمحدی علیاتیان

10. Quantum of waste gener	ate JULY 2025	AUGUST 2025	SEPTEMBER 2025
Incinerable - Yellow	690.1kG	642.49 KG	651.36 KG
Autoclave/Microwavable Red	- 2094.05KG	2114.14KG	2299.31 KG
Blue(Sharps)	305.9KG	356.03KG	381.27 KG
White (Sharps)	35.77KG	38.21KG	40.57 KG
Cytotoxic	5.83kG	1.68KG	5.51 KG
Total	3131.65KG	3152.55 KG	3378.02 KG

Filled format to be send: Bio Medical Waste Management Cell, DHS, F-17, Karkardooma,

New Delhi 110092

Signature of MS/ Nodal Officer

(Bio Medical Waste Management)

Ceeta Colony, Dolli-110031